1,250,000

600,000

Performance Rights offered pursuant to the Offer Nil

Total Performance Rights on issue after completion of the Offer 18,350,000

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

8

The capital structure on a fully diluted basis as at the date of this Offer Document would
be 655,245,899 Shares.  On completion of the Offer (assuming all Entitlements are
accepted and no Performance Rights are exercised and converted into Shares prior to
Completion of the Offer) the capital structure on a fully diluted basis would be 781,912,713
Shares. No Shares or Options on issue are subject to escrow restrictions, either voluntary
or ASX imposed.

3.8 Dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely
to be diluted by approximately 25% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares
on issue as at the date of this Offer Document).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table below:

Holder

Holding as
at date of

Offer
Document

% at date
of Offer

Document

Entitlem
ent

under
the Offer

Holdings
if Offer
not taken
Up

%
post
Offer

Shareholder
1

30,000,000 5.21 7,500,000 30,000,000 4.27

Shareholder
2

25,000,000 4.33 6,250,000 25,000,000 3.56

Shareholder
3

20,000,000 3.47 5,000,000 20,000,000 2.85

Shareholder
4

15,000,000 2.60 3,750,000 15,000,000 2.13

Shareholder
5

10,000,000 1.74 2,500,000 10,000,000 1.42

Shareholder
6

5,000,000 0.87 1,250,000 5,000,000 0.71

Shareholder
7

1,000,000 0.17 250,000 1,000,000 0.14

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 576,200,597 Shares as at the date of this Offer Document, and
702,867,411 Shares upon completion of the Offer.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those
Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer. In the event all Entitlements are not
accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect
for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

3.9 Directors Interests and Participation